

## FOI Request Response information

<b>FOI request reference:</b>	2017/278 and 2017/279
<b>Date request received:</b>	27/08/2017
<b>Date request responded to:</b>	27/09/2017
<b>Category:</b>	Policies
<b>Tags:</b>	Partnership, framework, diagnosis, agreements, substance, misuse

### Request Detail:

Could you email me a link to or a copy of:

- 1) Partnership Framework Document - Lancaster & Morecambe document outlining the liaison model of working with dual diagnosis for service users in Lancaster & Morecambe; and
- 2) Partnership Framework Document - Fylde & Wyre document outlining the liaison model of working with dual diagnosis for service users in Fylde & Wyre

Could you also clarify if you have any agreements directly or indirectly with CGL Inspire North Lancashire Integrated Substance Misuse Service regarding service provision either related to dual diagnosis or otherwise.

If you do, could you please supply me with a link or email me copies?

### Response Detail:

Please find the Trust response to both your recent FOI requests in the attached pdf document.

**Please click on the paperclip symbol, on the left hand toolbar, to see additional attachments.**